TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mosquito Squad Franchise Corp.		II01/30/2009	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outdoor Lighting Perspectives Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	2924 Emerywood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23294	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3286827	MOSQUITO SQUAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-632-3357

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer C. Debrow
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906
Address Line 2: Gray Plant Mooty

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129891
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Debrow
Signature:	/Jennifer C. Debrow/
	I KAUEIVIAKK

900129760 REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0695

Date:	03/19/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment tiff#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of January 30, 2009 is between MOSQUITO SQUAD FRANCHISE CORP., a North Carolina corporation ("Company"), and OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERSPECTIVES TECHNOLOGY CORP., a Delaware corporation ("OLPTC").

All capitalized terms not defined in this Assignment have the meanings set forth in the Assets Purchase Agreement dated as of January 30, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement"), between Company, MOSQUITO SQUAD FRANCHISING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), Thomas R. Fenig, Boyd Huneycutt, Scott E. Zide and BTS Holdings, Inc.

RECITALS

- A. Under the Purchase Agreement, Company agrees to assign to Purchaser or its Affiliates (as designated by Purchaser) certain of the Company's Intellectual Property, including without limitation the trademark MOSQUITO SQUAD (Reg. No. 3286827) (the "Mark").
- B. Company, OLPTC and Purchaser have executed an Assignment of Intellectual Property dated as of January 30, 2009, assigning Company's Intellectual Property, including without limitation the Mark, to OLPTC, a related entity of Purchaser. Company is executing this short-form assignment for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the promises, representations and warranties in the Purchase Agreement:

Company transfers and assigns to OLPTC all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated good will and all related rights, all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of OLPTC, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Company, its respective successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

MOSQUITO SQUAD FRANCHISE CORP.

Thomas R. Fenig

President

GP:2510655 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 03/19/2009 REEL: 003